

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29492-29494/2012

DAV HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PVT. SCHOOLS FEES DETERMINATION COM.&ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10997 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18392-18393 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27184-27185 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36760 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36761 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36763 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 36764 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.29492-29494/2012

All the five respondents are duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Item No.32

-2-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 36760, 36761, 36763 and 36764 of 2012

All the respondents are duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO. 27184-27185 of 2012

The matter is tagged alongwith SLP(C) No.29492-29494/2012.

SLP(C) NO. 10997 of 2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner to submit the complete address of the concerned District Court within two weeks and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith to the unserved respondents through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

SLP(C) NO. 18392-18393 of 2013

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 to 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 7.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
rd

|
|

| REGISTRAR
|

|
|