

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10997/2013

SEC.SRI JAYENDRA SWAMIGAL SILVER J.M.HSS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18392-18393/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.
Ms T Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to file the spare copies and the fresh address of the District Court which has prevented to issue notices to all respective respondents in both the matters. However, as last opportunity, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner in both matters to comply with the order dt.3.12.2014 within two weeks.

List again on 10.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar