

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10997/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/05/2012
in WP No. 16931/2011 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SEC.SRI JAYENDRA SWAMIGAL SILVER J.M.HSS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, four
weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to
take requisite steps and comply with the office report dated
27th March, 2015, failing which the instant special leave
petition stand dismissed qua respondent Nos.2 and 3 without
further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.07
10:49:32 IST
Reason: